

SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Digitally signed
by SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR
Date:
2023.01.23
10:42:33
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO. 10948 OF 2022

Kirti Kumar Mangaldas Shah

... Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

... Respondents

Mr.Abhayjeet Khairwar h/f Mr.Hasanuddin S.Ansari, Advocate for Appellant.

Mr.H.J.Dedhia – APP for the Respondent No.1 – State.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATED : 20th JANUARY, 2023

P. C. :-

1. The Appellant is granted three weeks' time to remove the Office objection by filing certified copy.
2. In view of that, matter be kept on 17th February, 2023.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)