

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO. 10948 OF 2022

Kirti Kumar Mangaldas Shah ...Appellant

vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

None for the Appellant

Mr. H. J. Dedhia - APP for the Respondent-State

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 03rd MARCH, 2023

P. C. :-

1. In spite of the opportunities, office objections are not removed.
2. Three weeks' time is granted.
3. If it is not removed, matter be kept on **24th March, 2023** for dismissal.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]