

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO. 10948 OF 2022

Kirti Kumar Mangaldas Shah	...Appellant
vs.	
The State of Maharashtra and Anr.	...Respondents

Kajal Upadhyay a/w Dilip Shukla i/by Dilip Shukla - Advocate for
the Appellant
Mr. Y. Y. Dabke - APP for the Respondent-State

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 10th APRIL, 2023

P. C. :-

1. My attention is invited to the order dated 24/03/2023.

Now learned Advocate Kajal Upadhyay wants to file vakalatnama.

From the earlier Advocate NOC is obtained. Time is sought to file

Vakalatnama as well as to remove office objections.
2. Let this matter be kept on **24th April, 2023** for

compliance.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]