

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST.) NO. 10948 OF 2022

Kirti Kumar Mangaldas Shah ... Appellant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

None for the Appellant.
Mr. H. J. Dedhia, APP for the Respondent No.1-State.

CORAM: R. N. LADDHA, J.

DATE : 10 OCTOBER 2023

P.C. :-

1. None present for the appellant.
2. Office note indicates that as per the Court's orders dated 20 January 2023, 17 February 2023 and 3 March 2023, office objections are not removed and as per order dated 24 March 2023, learned counsel for the appellant has not given any intimation regarding payment of cost.
3. Stand over to 9 November 2023.

R. N. LADDHA, J.