

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL STAMP NO. 10948 OF 2022

Kirti Kumar Mangaldas ShahAPPELLANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

**Mr. Abhajeet Khairwar h/f Mr. Dilip H. Shukla, Advocate for
the Applicant**

Mr. A. D. Kamkhedkar, APP for the Respondent No. 1 - State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA J

DATE : 11th December, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/01/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)