

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 192 OF 2024

Kirti Kumar Mangaldas ShahAPPELLANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

Mr. Nilesh Jaiswal a/w Ms. Devika Shukla i/b. Mr. Dilip Shukla
for Appellant.

Mr. A. S. Gawai, APP for State.

API - Ms. Manjusha Jire, EOW - Present.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. M. JOSHI J

DATE : 22nd December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)