

Navnath Waghmare (RA.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APEAL NO. 192 OF 2024

Kirti Kumar Mangaldas ShahAppellant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Ors ...Respondents

Ms. Devika Shukla a/w Dilip Shukla for the Appellant
Mr. Ashok S. Gawai APP for the State
API Jire EOW, Mumbai

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 20th February, 2026

PC:-

1. Learned Counsel for the Appellant seeks accommodation.
2. At her request, list on 26th March, 2026

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)